BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
1. GENERAL
TELEPHONE SETS
852A AND 2852A
Application
SECTION 503-701-102
Issue 1, January 1975

speakerphone (see 3.11).
Fig. 1-2852A Telephone Set
Ordering Guide
2.04 To order a complete telephone set, list as
follows:
• Set, Telephone, 852A-*
• Set, Telephone, 2852A-"
Complete code b~' adding color su ffix [rom Table A.
TABLE A
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE
HOUSING, CORDS, COORDINATED
AND HANDSET COLOR
COLOR SUFFIX COLOR SUFFIX
Black -03 Charcoal -70
Ivory -50 Muted Ivory -80
Green -51 Light Green -71
Red -53 Muted Red ----B9
Yellow -56 Light Yellow -72
White -58 Light Gray -73
Light Beige ----BO Muted Beige -75
Aqua Blue ----B2 Muted Blue -76
© American Telephone and Telegraph Compan.v. U)7:)
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 503-701-102
2.05 Replaceable Components:
• Housing, 852A-"
• Plate, Face, 85IA-* (852A telephone set)
• Plate, Face, 285IA-' (2852A telephone set)
• Set, Hand, G3A6-*
• Ringer, PIB
• Dial, 8R-58 (852A telephone set)
• Dial, 35AF3A (2852A telephone set)
• Key, 652A5
• Lamp, 5IA
• P-22F438 Resonator Assembly
• P-23FIOI Collar
• KS-204I9LI Buzzer
2.06 Optional Components (order separately):
• KS-15724L1 Diode (for use with station busy
lamp)
• P-90D170 Polarity Guard (optional for 2852A
set)
• KS-8109L2 Buzzer (mounting provided for
one buzzer)
• KS-20419L1 Buzzer (mounting provided for
two additional buzzers)
• 8C-58 Dial (for 852A set used with speakerphone)
Design Features
• 10-button (9-line pickup and hold)
• All pickup buttons convertible to signaling
• Hold key can be illuminated (lamp not
furnished)
• Telephone set termination by means of
connector
Page 2
• KS-20419L1 buzzer provided and connected
to dedicated connector leads
• Provisions for mounting one KS-8109L2
buzzer or two additional KS-20419L1 buzzers
on chassis assembly
• Provisions for adding polarity guard assembly
to 2852A telephone set (optional)
• An access hole is provided in the PI-type
ringer for biasing spring adjustment. Refer
to Section 501-259-101.
fr
i? < Limited number of connector leads
~ restricts number of optional features
D which may be provided
Operating Features
2.07 The operating features for the 852A and
2852A telephone sets are the same as standard
6-button key telephone sets and CALL-DIRECTOR®
type telephone sets.
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 When mounting the 852A or 2852A telephone
set, select a location which provides at least
6 inches of clearance on all sides to permit removal
of the handset and for maintenance.
3.02 Remove faceplate by using a KS-16750 type